
Household Summary
Geography: County - Otsego 

Household Status

Size of Household:
2000 

Census
2010 

Census
2013A 

Estimate
2018 

Projection
2000 to 

2010
2013 to 

2018
Total Households 23,290 24,620 24,301 24,866 5.7% 2.3%

Size of Household:
2000 

Census
2010 

Census
2013A 

Estimate
2018 

Projection
2000 to 

2010
2013 to 

2018

1 Person 6,273 26.9% 7,239 29.3% 7,131 29.3% 7,516 30.2% 15.3% 5.3%

2 Person 8,441 36.2% 9,437 38.3% 9,339 38.4% 9,474 38.1% 11.7% 1.4%

3 Person 3,651 15.6% 3,654 14.8% 3,607 14.8% 3,633 14.6% 0.0% 0.7%

4 Person 3,023 12.9% 2,618 10.6% 2,560 10.5% 2,577 10.3% -13.3% 0.6%

5 Person 1,310 5.6% 1,060 4.3% 1,047 4.3% 1,048 4.2% -19.0% 0.0%

6 Person 425 1.8% 390 1.5% 394 1.6% 395 1.5% -8.2% 0.2%

7 + Person 168 0.7% 222 0.9% 223 0.9% 223 0.9% 32.1% 0.0%

Avg Hhld Size 2.43 2.31 2.31 2.29 -4.90 0.84

Length of 
Residence (Years):
Average Length of 
Residence

n/a 16 15 19 n/a 20.97

Family Status

Households Type 
and Presence of 
Children:

2000 
Census

2010 
Census

2013A 
Estimate

2018 
Projection

2000 to 
2010

2013 to 
2018

Total Households 23,290 24,620 24,301 24,866 5.7% 2.3%

Family Households 15,119 18,880 18,577 19,012 24.8% 2.3%

 One Person, Female 
Householder

n/a n/a 4,064 16.5% 3,996 16.4% 4,204 16.9% n/a 5.2%

 One Person, Male 
Householder

n/a n/a 3,175 12.8% 3,135 12.9% 3,312 13.3% n/a 5.6%

 Two+ people, 
Husband-Wife Family, 
Own Children

n/a n/a 3,851 15.6% 3,773 15.5% 3,729 14.9% n/a -1.1%

 Two+ people, 
Husband-Wife Family, 
No Own Children

n/a n/a 7,790 31.6% 7,673 31.5% 7,767 31.2% n/a 1.2%

Non-family Hhlds

 Two+ people, 
Female Householder

n/a n/a 1,055 4.2% 1,062 4.3% 1,109 4.4% n/a 4.4%

 Two+ people, Male 
Householder

n/a n/a 1,268 5.1% 1,251 5.1% 1,306 5.2% n/a 4.3%

Other Family Hhlds

Female Householder, 
No Own Children

n/a n/a 1,025 4.2% 1,018 4.1% 1,034 4.1% n/a 1.5%

Male Householder, No 
Own Children

n/a n/a 521 2.1% 530 2.1% 540 2.1% n/a 1.8%

Female Householder, 
Own Children

n/a n/a 1,239 5.0% 1,228 5.0% 1,226 4.9% n/a 0.1%

Male Householder, 
Own Children

n/a n/a 632 2.6% 635 2.6% 639 2.5% n/a 0.6%



Vehicles Available

Size of Household:
2000 

Census
2010 

Census
2013A 

Estimate
2018 

Projection
2000 to 

2010
2013 to 

2018

0 Vehicles 1,766 7.5% 2,309 9.3% 2,268 9.3% 2,356 9.4% 30.7% 3.8%

1 Vehicle 8,378 35.9% 8,428 34.2% 8,367 34.4% 8,521 34.2% 0.5% 1.8%

2 Vehicles 9,594 41.1% 9,302 37.7% 9,192 37.8% 9,341 37.5% -3.0% 1.6%

3 Vehicles 3,553 15.2% 4,581 18.6% 4,474 18.4% 4,648 18.6% 28.9% 3.8%

Avg Vehicles Per Hhld 1.3 1.9 1.9 1.9 38.0 0.0
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